Available-for-sale investments 641,441  641,441  --  --

Held-for-trading investments

7,154  7,154  --  --

Liabilities measured at fair value

Other financial liabilities:

Interest rate swaps 123,503  --  123,503  --

During the reporting period ended June 30, 2013 and December 31, 2012, there were no transfers

between Level 1 and Level 2 fair value measurements, and no transfers into and out of Level 3 fair

value measurements.

INDUSTRIES QATAR Q.S.C.

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the six month period ended June 30, 2013

17

15.   PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

The consolidated financial statements for the years ended December 31, 2012 and December 31,

2011 have been restated to reflect the new accounting treatment of joint ventures as per IFRS 11.

The Group has changed its accounting treatment of joint ventures from proportionate consolidation

to equity accounting. The values and effects of such restatements are outlined as follows:

   December 31, 2012 restatements:

2012

(as reported)

2011

adjustments

2012

adjustments

2012

restated

QR’000 QR’000 QR’000 QR’000

Current assets 15,382,546 (5,742,478) (1,467,319) 8,172,749

Non-current assets 24,828,153 (2,622,721) 2,509,277 24,714,709

Current liabilities 4,899,303 (3,295,428) (764,018) 839,857

Non-current liabilities 4,615,202 (4,675,159) 1,773,148 1,713,191

Net assets/equity 30,696,194 (394,612) 32,828 30,334,410